

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	06-01007	Version: 4				
Туре:	Appointment/I	BOS item	Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/16/2006		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		
On agenda:	1/16/2007		Final action:	1/16/2007		
Title:	<ul> <li>HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the request for the Board of Supervisors to authorize the amendment of state legislation that allows for the creation of a 13 member Board of Directors for the Santa Barbara Regional Health Authority expansion into San Luis Obispo County, as follows: (EST. TIME: 15 MIN.)</li> <li>a) Adopt a resolution authorizing the creation of a Santa Barbara/San Luis Obispo County Regional Health Authority to administer the Medi-Cal program in both counties, upon satisfaction of certain conditions, effective January 1, 2008; and</li> <li>b) Authorize the proposed amendment of State legislation that allows for the creation of a 13 member Board of Directors for the Santa Barbara/San Luis Obispo County Regional Health Authority with eight (8) members being appointed by the Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors, and direct the County's legislative representatives to work for the adoption of the legislation.</li> </ul>					
Sponsors:	SUPERVISOR CARBAJAL					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter 12/05/06, 2. Resolution 12/05/06, 3. Board Letter 12/19/06, 4. Proposed Changes in Law 12/19/06					
Date	Ver. Action By	/	Acti	on	Result	

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
_	1/16/2007	4	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass
	12/19/2006	3	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Set for a hearing, as follows:	Pass
	12/5/2006	2	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Set for a hearing, as follows:	Pass

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the request for the Board of Supervisors to authorize the amendment of state legislation that allows for the creation of a 13 member Board of Directors for the Santa Barbara Regional Health Authority expansion into San Luis Obispo County, as follows: (EST. TIME: 15 MIN.)

a) Adopt a resolution authorizing the creation of a Santa Barbara/San Luis Obispo County Regional Health Authority to administer the Medi-Cal program in both counties, upon satisfaction of certain conditions, effective January 1, 2008; and

b) Authorize the proposed amendment of State legislation that allows for the creation of a 13 member Board of Directors for the Santa Barbara/San Luis Obispo County Regional Health Authority with eight (8) members being appointed by the Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors and five (5) members being appointed by the San Luis Obispo County Board of Supervisors, and direct the County's legislative representatives to work for the adoption of the legislation.

## File #: 06-01007, Version: 4

[Enter body here.]